Purchasers of the common stock in this offering will experience immediate and substantial dilution in the net tangible book value per share of the common
stock for accounting purposes. Our net tangible book value at September 30, 2011 was approximately $269 million, or $6.28 per share of common stock. Pro
forma net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our pro forma tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities) by the total number of
outstanding shares of common stock that will be outstanding immediately prior to the closing of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of the shares in this offering and further assuming the receipt of the estimated net proceeds to be received by us (after
deducting estimated discounts and expenses of this offering), our as adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2011 would have been approximately
$431.3 million, or $7.88 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $1.60 per share to our existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution (i.e., the difference between the offering price and the adjusted net tangible book value after this offering) to new investors purchasing shares
in this offering of $7.12 per share. The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $15.00
Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2011   6.28
Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering   1.60

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering   7.88

Dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering   $  7.12

The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis at September 30, 2011, the total number of shares of common stock owned by existing
shareholders (assuming (i) the issuance by us of 285,000 shares of common stock to certain holders of stock options prior to consummation of this offering in
connection with the exercise of their stock options at an exercise price of $9.00 per share and (ii) the conversion of our Class B common stock as described under
“Description of Capital Stock”) and to be owned by new investors, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by our existing shareholders
and to be paid by new investors in this offering at $15.00, the midpoint of the range of the initial public offering prices set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, calculated before deduction of estimated underwriting discounts and commissions:

   Shares Acquired   Total Consideration   Average Price

per Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
Existing shareholders   43,044,368   78.7   $256,738   59.5   $  5.96
New investors   11,666,667   21.3   175,000   40.5   15.00

Total   54,711,035   100.0%   $431,738   100.0%  $  7.89

(1) The number of shares disclosed for the existing shareholders includes 1,666,667 shares being sold by the selling shareholders in this offering. The number of shares disclosed for the new investors does not

include the shares being purchased by the new investors from the selling shareholders in this offering.

Apart from the information set forth in the tables above, assuming the underwriters’ over-allotment is exercised in full, sales by us in this offering will
reduce the percentage of shares held by existing shareholders, without giving effect to the shares being sold by the selling shareholders in this offering, to 77.7%